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MINUTES 1{ CITY OF PIKEMILSE

At a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Pikavilleﬂ
Kentucky held in City Hall June 6, 1966at 7:30 p. m. the following were presant:

Maycr: W, C, Hambley, M,D.
Commissioners: Harry Hobson
Warren Keene
Kermit Sexton
Jack Trimble

|
Also present were City Manager, W. E. Butcher and City Attorney, 0. T. Hinton.

The City Clerk read the minutes of the May meetings. |

Charles E, Spears, Superintendent of Pikeville City Schools reported on the
status of the construction on the new school, Mr. Spears also inquired about
water and sewer service to the new school.

City Manager W. E. Butcher recommended the following resoclution,
RESOLUTION

Be it resolved that the City Manager be authorized tc install temporary
water and sewer facilities to the school on Chloe Creek in time to open school
on August 22, 1966,

Kermit Sexton moved the adoption of the Resolution and Warren Keene seconded
the motion. Upon roll call the vote was as follows:

Mayor: W. C. Hambley M.D. Yes
Commissionerss: Harry Hobson Yes
Warren Keene Yes:s

Kermit Sexton Yes

Jack Trimble Yes

The motion was declared passed and the resclution adépted.

City Attorney, O. T. Hinton presented an ordinance entitled, AN ORDINANCE
ANNEXING TERRITORY ADJACENT TO THE PRESENT CITY LIMITS ON LOWER 5HLGE CREEK
PRESENTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF

PIKEVILLE on Monday, June 6th, 1966.

Warren Keene, Commissioner moved the adoption of the foregoing ordinance
and Jack Trimble, Commissioner, seconded the motion. Upon roll call the vote
| was as follows:

Mayor: W. C. Hambley, M. D. Yes
Commissioners: Harry Hobson No
Warren Keene Yes

Kermit Sexton Yes

Jack Trimble .53 . Yes

This ordinance was declared adopted and the Mayor irdered it entered in
ordinance book of the city.

The following Resoltion was precented 3

. RESOLUTION

It appearing that all operating expenses have heretofore been paid without
approval of the Board of Commissioners.

BE IT NOW RESOLVED that all invoices covering operating expenses or clalims
of any kind against the City, excepting only the salaries due employees, be
repcrted by the City Manager with his recommfndation for payment or non-payment
at any regular meeting of the Board:fér consideration by the Board of Commissiéners
and that no such invoices or claims shall be paid until approved by the Board and
such aprroval noéted in the minutes 6f the meeting at which approval was given. |

Commissioner Warren Keene moved the adoption of this resoclution.
Commissioner Jack Trimble seconded the motion.
Upon roll call the vote was as follows:

Mayor W, C. Hambley Yes
Commissioner::HarryyHobson Yes
Commissioner: Warren Keene Yes
Commissioner: Kermit Sexton Yes
Commissioner: Jack Trimble Yes

The Mayor declared the Hesolution adopted.
The motion was declared passed and the resolution adopted,

v The Mayer &ppointed Warren:Keene and Harry Hobson as a Committee to meet
with the City Manager and go over Bllls and make their recommendation to “the co

Commission.

The City Commission approved the following involces that were paid from the |
proper funds,
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' C & R Office Supply Co.
'wl P-l Cﬂll Cﬂ., Inﬂ.

GENERAL FUND

25432
362,93
2.89
87.86
159.50
764
296 46
625,38
71.69
20.00
181,85
10.00

Rodneys Body Shop &
Huf fman Supply Co.

The Williamson Dally News
T. & D, Sporting Gocds
Lula Justice

Big Sandy Wholesale Co.

C & R 0Office Supply Co.
Comet Manufacturing Co.
J. C, Faulkner

Charlie Justice

Everett Johnscn

Keene Garage
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So. 'Building' Code
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Two Way Hadio, Inc
Ward Supply Co.
Wells Motor Co., Inc.
Halls Texaco

Ben Williamson & Co.
Ashland 0il1 & Ref. Co.
Southern Bell

Gulf 0il Corp.
Kentucky Power

Total

WATER & SEWER REVENUE FUND

Badger Motor Mfg. Co. $ 558.93
126,43

L.11
256.80

94,58

35727
234,58
1.65

Comet Mfg. Co.

Childers & Venters

Charleston Electrical Suprly Co.
Halls Tractor Sales

Hill Manufacturing Co,

John Perry Co.

CONSTRUCTION FUND

' Watkins and Associates

Pikeville Hardware
Pikeville Womwell
Sowards Hardware

4,50

26 .60
32.90
231,34
27.58
450,81
364,135
0y
54.99
1513,61

$ 58335

$ 72.89

24,89
702

Southern Meter & Supply Co. 13.18

Ben Williamson & “o.
Ashland 0il & Ref. Co.
Southern Bell
Kentucky Power

Total

GAS SYSTEM OPERATION & MAITENANCE FUND

Roberts & Holcemb®

Riley & Scott Gas Co,

Riley & Scott Gas Co.

Big Sand Gas Iransmission
Co.

Big Sandy Electric & Supply
C & R 0ffice Supply Co.
Fikeville Hardware

$§ 2301.00
260,70
223,94

363.66

9.91
126 %

72.8

GARBAGE FUND

Pike Automotive Supply Co., Inc, $
Ashland 011 & Ref. Co.
»tandard 01l Co.

Total B

There being no further business to come before the Commission the meeting

was properly adjourned.

Attest

f I /
'.rjlf.g;{l { L{; f/ /é/,ru,:i:_g o 1,%

City Clerk 7

Pikeville Womwell $
Sowards Hardware

Southern Meter & Supply

Ben Williamsog & Co.
Ashalnd 0il & Ref. Co,
Total

2
148

Approved

857.76

73.04

9.89

12
; B0

$ 2420,79

24.89
7.+01

4.
.77
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At a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Plkeville,
Rentucky helg in City Hall at &#:30 p. m, on June 17, 1966 the following were
fagpan. Mayor W. C., Hambley, M. D.

Commissioners Harry Hobson
warren Keene
Kermit Sexton
Jack Trimble
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